
State Contact Title Phone Fax Email 
AK Jimmy LaVoie GIS State Coordinator 907-761-7751 907-761-7789 jimmy.lavoie@ak.usda.gov 
AL Rita Brown State Office Program Support 334-279-3528 334-279-3550 rita.brown@al.usda.gov 
AL William Henderson GIS State Coordinator 334-278-3529 334-585-6361 william.henderson@al.usda.gov 
AR Clay Medford GIS State Coordinator (Alternate) 501-301-3058 501-301-3088 clay.medford@ar.usda.gov 
AR Steve Walker GIS State Coordinator/State Specialist 501-301-3007 501-301-3088 stephen.walker@ar.usda.gov 
AZ Carla Hill GIS State Coordinator (Alternate) 602-285-6314 602-285-6325 carla.hill@az.usda.gov 
AZ Ryan Hunt GIS State Specialist 602-285-6313 602-285-6325 ryan.hunt@az.usda.gov 
CA Ken Ogden GIS State Coordinator/State Specialist 530-792-5535 530-792-5555 ken.ogden@ca.usda.gov 
CA Jeff Yasui State Office Program Support 530-792-5532 530-792-5555 jeff.yasui@ca.usda.gov 
CO Robert Moos GIS State Coordinator/State Specialist 720-544-2890 720-544-2966 robert.moos@co.usda.gov 
CT Marilu Soileau GIS State Coordinator/State Specialist 860-871-4091 860-871-4184 marilu.soileau@ct.usda.gov 
DE Gretta Luedeke GIS State Specialist 443-482-2774 410-757-9265 gretta.luedeke@md.usda.gov 
DE Robin Talley GIS State Coordinator 302-678-4252 302-678-9100 robin.talley@de.usda.gov 
FL Edward Aschliman GIS State Specialist 352-379-4544 352-379-4581 edward.aschliman@fl.usda.gov 
GA Anna Bramblett GIS State Specialist 706-546-2256 x 4 706-546-2014 anna.bramblett@ga.usda.gov 
GA Krista Knight GIS Program Technician 229-776-6985 x 109 229-776-9814 krista.knight@ga.usda.gov 
GA Clark Weaver GIS State Coordinator 706-546-2256 706-546-2014 clark.weaver@ga.usda.gov 
HI Connie Laumann GIS State Specialist 808-541-2600 808-541-2648 connie.laumann@hi.usda.gov 
HI Steve Peterson GIS State Coordinator 808-541-2600 808-541-2648 steve.peterson@hi.usda.gov 
IA Bruce Cordes GIS State Coordinator 515-331-8481 515-254-1573 bruce.cordes@ia.usda.gov 
IA Vickie Friedow GIS State Coordinator (Alternate) 515-331-8440 515-254-1573 vickie.friedow@ia.usda.gov 
IA Karen Rawson GIS State Specialist 563-876-3328 563-876-3653 karen.rawson@ia.usda.gov 
ID Ronald Abbot Farm Program Chief 208-378-5669 208-378-5678 ronald.abbot@id.usda.gov 
ID Toni Williams GIS State Coordinator/State Specialist 208-378-5673 208-378-5678 toni.williams@id.usda.gov 
IL Doug Bailey GIS State Coordinator 217-241-6600 x213 217-241-6619 doug.bailey@il.usda.gov 
IL Diane Mason GIS State Specialist 217-241-6600 x245 217-241-6619 diane.mason@il.usda.gov 
IL Natalie Prince GIS Ag Program Technology 217-241-6600 x 248 217-241-6619 natalie.prince@il.usda.gov 
IN Ron Birt GIS State Coordinator 317-290-3030 x205 317-290-3024 ron.birt@in.usda.gov 

IN Kris Soonpaa 
GIS State Coordinator (Alternate)/State 
Specialist 317-290-3030 x 267 317-290-3024 kris.soonpaa@in.usda.gov 

KS Scott Willbrant GIS State Coordinator 785-539-6988 785-537-9659 scott.willbrant@ks.usda.gov 
KY Faye Brown GIS State Coordinator 859-224-7685 859-224-7632 faye.brown@ky.usda.gov 
KY Bob Finch GIS State Coordinator (Alternate) 859-224-7696 859-224-7345 bob.finch@ky.usda.gov 
KY Guy Perry GIS State Specialist 859-442-7629 859-224-7632 guy.perry@ky.usda.gov 
LA Bob Manuel GIS State Coordinator (Alternate) 318-473-7716 318-473-7716 robert.manuel@la.usda.gov 
LA Jerry Ursery GIS State Coordinator 318-473-7930 318-473-7716 jerry.ursery@la.usda.gov 
MA Emily Desrosiers GIS State Coordinator 508-669-6621 508-669-6372 emily.desrosiers@ma.usda.gov 
MA John Devine GIS State Specialist 413-253-4502 413-253-4540 john.devine@ma.usda.gov 
MD Gretta Luedeke GIS State Specialist 443-482-2774 410-757-9265 gretta.luedeke@md.usda.gov 
ME Frank Menkin GIS State Specialist 207-990-9581 207-990-9169 frank.menkin@me.usda.gov 



MI Eric Fischer GIS State Coordinator 517-324-5107 517-324-5119 eric.fischer@mi.usda.gov 
MI Ken Schapman GIS State Specialist 517-324-5159 517-324-5119 ken.schapman@mi.usda.gov 
MN Jeff Bloomquist GIS State Coordinator/State Specialist 651-602-7728 651-602-7743 jeff.bloomquist@mn.usda.gov 
MN Scott Kapphahn State Office Program Support 218-751-1942 x 110 218-751-9531 scott.kapphahn@mn.usda.gov 
MN Brenda Zachman GIS State Coordinator 651-602-7724 651-602-7743 brenda.zachman@mn.usda.gov 
MO Rod Bealer GIS State Specialist 573-876-9430 573-876-0935 rod.bealer@mo.usda.gov 
MO Pat Curry Arc SDE/SQL Server DBA 816-926-2695 816-823-4092 martin.curry@kcc.usda.gov 
MO Gerald Sergent GIS State Coordinator 573-876-0930 573-876-0935 gerald.sergent@mo.usda.gov 
MS Shawn Gable State Office Program Support 601-965-4300 x 135 601-965-5565 shawn.gable@ms.usda.gov 
MS Steve Melton GIS State Coordinator (Alternate) 601-965-4300 x 104 601-965-5565 steve.melton@ms.usda.gov 
MS James Smith GIS State Coordinator/State Specialist 601-965-4300 x 150 601-965-5565 james.smith5@ms.usda.gov 
MT Danielle Price GIS State Coordinator/State Specialist 406-587-6940 406-587-6887 danielle.price@mt.usda.gov 
NC Jamie Lambeth GIS State Specialist 910-895-3950 x 2 910-895-3812 james.lambeth@nc.usda.gov 
NC Mac McCullough GIS State Coordinator 919-875-4822 919-875-4826 mac.mccullough@nc.usda.gov 
ND Dan Janes GIS State Specialist 701-893-2243 701-239-5696 dan.janes@nd.usda.gov 
ND Bryan Olschlager GIS State Coordinator 701-893-2226 701-239-5696 bryan.olschlager@nd.usda.gov 
ND Gwen Uecker GIS State Coordinator (Alternate) 701-893-2231 701-239-5696 gwen.uecker@nd.usda.gov 
NE BillieJo Smith GIS State Specialist 402-437-5279 402-437-5891 billiejo.smith@ne.usda.gov 
NE Dan Steinkruger GIS State Coordinator 402-437-5603 402-437-5891 dan.steinkruger@ne.usda.gov 
NH Linda Grames GIS State Coordinator 603-224-7941 603-225-1410 linda.grames@nh.usda.gov 
NH Marilyn Norton GIS State Specialist 603-224-7941 603-225-1410 marilyn.norton@nh.usda.gov 
NJ Chris Scheirer GIS State Coordinator/State Specialist 609-298-3446 x 213 609-298-8780 chris.scheirer@nj.usda.gov 
NM Joilynn Garcia GIS State Coordinator/State Specialist 505-761-4911 505-761-4918 joilynn.garcia@nm.usda.gov 
NM John-Michael Vaisa State Office Program Support 505-761-4925 505-761-4918 john-michael.vaisa@nm.usda.gov 
NV Debbie Goin GIS State Coordinator 775-784-5411 x 116 775-784-5015 debbie.goin@nv.usda.gov 
NV Ken Ogden GIS State Coordinator/State Specialist 530-792-5520 530-792-5555 ken.ogden@ca.usda.gov 
NV Gus Wegren GIS State Coordinator (Alternate) 775-784-5411 x113 775-784-5015 gus.wegren@nv.usda.gov 
NY Heather Grady GIS State Specialist 315-477-6343 315-477-6323 heather.grady@ny.usda.gov 
NY Tara Wedemeyer GIS State Coordinator (Alternate) 315-477-6300 315-477-6323 tara.wedemeyer@ny.usda.gov 
OH Rick Borland GIS State Coordinator 614-255-2443 614-255-2541 rick.borland@oh.usda.gov 
OH Hayes Hubbs GIS State Specialist 614-255-2532 614-255-2542 hayes.hubbs@oh.usda.gov 
OK Bill James GIS State Specialist 405-742-1162 405-742-1177 bill.james@ok.usda.gov 
OK Danny Lee GIS State Coordinator 405-742-1135 405-742-1177 danny.lee@ok.usda.gov 
OR Kent Willett GIS State Coordinator/Program Support 503-692-3688 x 235 503-692-8139 kent.willett@or.usda.gov 
PA Christina Rotz GIS State Specialist 717-237-2165 717-237-2149 christina.rotz@pa.usda.gov 
PA Jackie Stonfer GIS State Coordinator 717-237-2133 717-237-2149 jackie.stonfer@pa.usda.gov 
RI Marilu Soileau GIS State Coordinator/State Specialist 860-871-4091 860-871-4184 marilu.soileau@ct.usda.gov 
SC Phillip Elliott GIS State Specialist 803-806-3835 803-806-3839 phillip.elliott@sc.usda.gov 
SC Kenneth McCaskill GIS State Coordinator/Program Support 803-806-3853 803-806-3839 kenneth.mccaskill@sc.usda.gov 
SD Rhonda Pudwill State Office Program Support 605-352-1176 605-352-1195 rhonda.pudwill@sd.usda.gov 
SD Jamie White GIS State Coordinator/State Specialist 605-352-1181 506-352-1195 jamie.white@sd.usda.gov 



TN Christina Boles GIS State Specialist 615-277-2632 615-277-2649 christina.boles@tn.usda.gov 
TN Pat Gibson GIS State Specialist 615-277-2617 615-277-2650 pat.gibson@tn.usda.gov 
TX Bryan Crook GIS State Coordinator 979-680-5155 979-681-5268 bryan.crook@tx.usda.gov 
TX David Keenum State Office Program Support 979-680-5205 979-680-5268 david.keenum@tx.usda.gov 
TX Amy McCoslin GIS State Specialist 979-680-5204 979-680-5236 amy.mccoslin@tx.usda.gov 
UT Rodney Johnson GIS State Coordinator/State Specialist 801-524-4535 801-524-5166 rodney.johnson@ut.usda.gov 
VA Dan Mertz GIS State Coordinator/State Specialist 804-287-1548 804-287-1793 dan.mertz@va.usda.gov 
VT Rachel Cadieux State Office Program Support 802-660-0799 802-660-0953 rachel.cadieux@vt.usda.gov 
VT Kim Peterson GIS State Specialist 802-658-2803 802-660-0953 kim.peterson@vt.usda.gov 
VT John St. Onge GIS State Coordinator 802-888-4935 802-888-8901 john.stonge@vt.usda.gov 
WA Dwaine Schettler GIS State Coordinator/State Specialist 509-323-3009 509-323-3074 dwaine.schettler@wa.usda.gov 
WI Larry Cutforth GIS State Coordinator 608-662-4422 608-662-9425 larry.cutforth@wi.usda.gov 
WV April Savage GIS State Coordinator/State Specialist 304-284-4800 304-284-4821 april.savage@wv.usda.gov 
WY Cinthia Eichhorn GIS State Coordinator/State Specialist 307-261-5011 307-261-5857 cinthia.eichhorn@wy.usda.gov 

 


